
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6439
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
WORKSHOP ON TERROR FUNDING
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to create awareness among the officers about the recent amendments in the Unlawful Activities Prevention Act by organising a workshop to sensitise the police on terror financing; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a)to (b): A Workshop has already been organised by the Government for the senior Police Officers of State/Union Territories on 17th April 2013 in New Delhi to sensitise them about the terror financing regime and the recent amendments in the Unlawful Activities
(Prevention) Act, 1967.
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